AMENDMENT NO. 5 to SERVICE AGREEMENT NO. 032913

The following amendments are hereby incorporated into the Service Agreement
documents for the below stated project:

SERVICE AGREEMENT 032913
URRD/PGC EMERGENCY REPAIR/REPLACE

EARTHQUEST PLUMBING, INC.

Effective April 03, 2013, Gila County and Earthquest Plumbing, Inc. entered into a Service Agreement whereby
Earthquest Plumbing, Inc. agreed to provide labor and materials, as needed, for emergency repairs to sewer and
water utilities, when requested by Community Services-Housing Manager or designee.

Amendment No. 1 to Service Agreement No. 032913, was executed on August 1, 2013 to increase the original
contract amount from Three Thousand Five Hundred dollars ($3,500.00), by Two Thousand, One Hundred Fifty-
Eight dollars and 80/100’s ($2,158.80), for a new contract total of Five Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Eight and
80/100’s ($5,658.80).

Amendment No. 2 to Service Agreement No. 032913, was executed on March 26, 2014 extending the term of
the Service Agreement for one (1) additional year from April 3, 2014 to April 2, 2015 with a not to exceed Three
Thousand, Three Hundred dollars and no/100’s dollars ($3,300.00).

Amendment No. 3 to Service Agreement No. 032913 was executed on May 14, 2014 to increase the contract
amount by an additional Seven Thousand dollars and no/100’s ($7,000.00) for a new contract total of Ten
Thousand, Three Hundred and no/100’s ($10,300.00).

Amendment No. 4 to Service Agreement No. 032913 was executed on July 30, 2014 to increase the contract
amount by an additional Six Thousand Seven Hundred dollars and no/100’s ($6,700.00) for a new contract
amount of Seventeen Thousand dollars and no/100’s ($17,000.00).

Community Services would like to increase the contract amount by an additional Nine Thousand Four Hundred
Twelve dollars and 86/100’s ($9,412.86).

Amendment No. 5 to Service Agreement No. 032913 will increase the contract amount by an additional Nine
Thousand Four Hundred Twelve dollars and 86/100’s ($9,412.86) for a new contract amount of Twenty-Six
Thousand Four Hundred Twelve dollars and 86/100’s ($26,412.86).

The contractor will continue to bill for services pursuant to Attachment “A” to Service Agreement 032913 of the
original Service Agreement, but in no event shall charges for the April 03, 2014 to April 2, 2015 term exceed
Twenty-Six Thousand Four Hundred Twelve dollars and 86/100’s ($26,412.86).

Amendment No. 5/Service Agreement 032913 /Earthquest Plumbing, Inc. /URRD/PG:C Contract Page 1of 1



All other terms, conditions and provisions of the original contract, including previously executed Amendments,
shall remain the same and apply during the April 3, 2014 to April 2, 2015 renewal period.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, two (2) identical counterparts of this amendment, each which shall include original
signatures and for all purposes be deemed an original thereof, have been duly executed by the parties
hereinabove named, onthis___<#7  dayof_ (#4457 2014

GILA COUNTY

SN LTS

Don E. McDaniel, Jr. County @Baéer

EARTHQUEST PLUMBING, INC.

Authorized Signa

ﬁ*m&m W Yoas

Print Name

R ———
Amendment No. 5/Service Agreement 032913 /Earthquest Plumbing, Inc./URRD/PGC Contract Page 20f 1



